engineering and environmental consultants

resourceful. naturally. BARR
1

December 20, 2021

Interim Administrator Terry Jeffery and Board of Managers
Riley-Purgatory-Bluff Creek Watershed District

18681 Lake Drive East

Chanhassen, MN 55317

Re: Pioneer Trail Wetland Restoration Project — Pay Application #2
Barr Project # 23/27-0053.14-030

Dear Terry and Board of Managers:

Enclosed is the Application for Payment #2 from Sunram Construction, Inc. for work completed through
11/30/21, on the above-referenced project. The Pioneer Trail Wetland Restoration project is located on the
north side of Pioneer Trail just east of CSAH 101 in Chanhassen, Minnesota. The project includes blocking
existing draintile, replacement of the surface outlet, grading within an existing wetland to increase
floodplain storage, and restoration of land surrounding and within an existing wetland with native and
diverse wetland and upland vegetation.

The work associated with Application for Payment #2 includes:

Mobilization of the project

Control of traffic along Pioneer Trail

Removal of gravel driveway entering the site from Pioneer Trail
Removal of bituminous pavement entering the site from Pioneer Trail
Excavation and grading for increased floodplain storage
Disposal of excavated and removed materials

Placing straw mulch to stabilize the entire site

Installing drain tile and water level control structure

Installing storm sewer pipe and flared end sections at both ends
Installing riprap around flared end sections

Installing buffer marker signs around entire site

Upon your review and approval, please sign three copies and return one copy to me, one copy to the
contractor and retain the remaining copy for your files.

Barr Engineering has reviewed the application for payment, confirmed that the work for which payment is
requested has been completed, believes that the work has been completed in accordance with the terms of
the contract with the Riley Purgatory Bluff Creek Watershed District, and is recommending payment in the
amount of $107,722.62. Payments shall be made directly to Sunram Construction, Inc.

Please call me at 952-832-2755 if you have any questions or concerns about the application for payment,
or about any other related matters.

Barr Engineering Co. 4300 MarketPointe Drive, Suite 200, Minneapolis, MN 55435 952.832.2600 www.barr.com




Interim Administrator Terry Jeffery and Board of Managers
12/20/2021
Page 2

Sincerely,

Scott Sobiech, P.E.
Barr Engineering Co.

c: Ryan Sunram, Sunram Construction, Inc.

Enclosure #1 — Application for Payment 2
Enclosure #2 — Sunram Construction, Inc. Progress Payment Request 2

P:\Mpls\23 MN\27\2327053\WorkFiles\Task Orders\ TO 30 Pioneer Bluff Creek Wetland\ TO 30B-
Design\02_Const Admin\06_Pay App\Pay App #2\Pay App Cover Letter 2.docx



Pioneer Trail Wetland Restoration Project
Payment Application Number 2

Date: 12/15/2021 For Period: 11/4/2021 to: 11/30/2021

1 Total Completed Through This Period $194,497.85

2 Total Completed Through Previous Period $83,794.38

3 Total Completed This Period (Line 1 - 2) $110,703.48
4 Amount Retained, Previous Period $4,189.72

5 Amount Retained, This Period (See note 1) $2,080.86

6 Total Amount Retained (Line 4 + 5) $7,170.58

7 Retainage Released This Period $0.00
8 Total Retainage Released Through This Period $0.00

9 Retainage Held by District (Line 6 - 8) $7,170.58

10 Liquidated Damages (see note 2) $0.00

11 Amount Due This Period (Line 3- 5+ 7 - 10) $107,722.62

Notes:

1: At rate of 5% until Completed to Date equals 50% of current Contract Price and a rate of 0% thereafter.
2: Based on contractual provisions.

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:
1} All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been
applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered
by prior Applications for Payment;

2) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not
defective,

3) Title to all Work, materials end equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and
encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such
liens, security interest, or encumbrances). ;

Name: Ryan Sunram

Title: Project Manager

Contractor: Sunram Constructipn, Inc.

i f
;/ Lo s P

Signature:

RECOMMENDED BY:
Name:  Scott Sobiech Date: 12/20/2021
Title: District Engineer

Engineer: Barr Engineering Company

Signature: W&E 0

APPROVED BY:

Name: Date:
Title:

Owner; Riley Purgatory Bluff Creek Watershed District

Signature:

Page 1 of 2



SAS
Stamp

SAS
Text Box
12/20/2021


7 Jo 7 ebeg XSX'Z W04 uoyeaddy UstAeg el | JsaUsdiz ddy Aediddy ABdT90UIWAY 1SUOD ZOWBISaC-80E O \PUBNOM H8010 YNiE 199UCld 08 0L \SISPIO HSBLSBIPUOMIESOLEEALDININ ETSIAN

SpE0L°011S | STLOVP6LS
POl SIGY POHIAg SIY, ySnoIy ],
pajpdwo) [v30], (7) pajarduro) [g30L (1))
00°£28°982 ¢ |'pig asegiejo)
00'0$ 0 %0 00°0% 0 00°5/2'8 $ 100°6/2'8 s '$M Juswysiiqe}ss uonejebop g JeaA|  dd
00°0$ 0 %0 000 0 00°000'6 $ | 00°000'6 $|L '§1 Juswysiiqe}sy uogejeliop ZieeA| 00
00°0$ 0 %0 0008 0 00°005'6 $ | 00°005'6 P ST JUDWIYSIGRIST UORRIeBaA | JBOA[ NN
00°0$ 0 %001 00'058'2$ z 00°058'2 ¢ |oo'ser'L $|z yoeg Buipaag [euld 0} J0ld [04UCD PUE [EACWDY S3IDadg aaiseaul|  WIN
000572 | %001 0070528 | 00°057'2 ¢ |oo'ost'e Sl yoeg 3INJONAS [04U0Q 19497 JSjeA JlEISU] B ysiung| T
00°0% 0 %0 00°0$ 0 00528y ¢ [oo'se $[sL1 "A'S BN JUSWIS0IOJUIRY HNL JIEISU] g ystungl MM
00°0S€'4$ 0L %001 00°05€'L$ 0L 00°05€"L $ |oo'go} $ oL uol () oHqeg/sId Bjebalbby upm || sse| ‘deidiy wopuey|  rr
0000528 0L %001 00°005'2$ 01 00°005'2 $ |oo'osz $lol yoeg SIONIBIN JOYNg ||BJSU] pUE YSiung I
0003 0 %0 0008 0 0070526 $ [00'6/8'% $1z yoeg BAJBA 08YQ dUIlu) flejsu] B ysiungl  HH
00'059't'$ 9 %001 00°059'v$ 9 00°059'y $ |00sLL $19 yoeg uoposg pug peleld |lglsul B ysiwnd! 99
00°065'2$ 0z %00L 00°065'£$ 0z) 000652 $ |S2e9 $ 1ozt ‘31 19MIS ULO)S JlElsul B ysiundl 44
00°05L'L$ 0 %001 00°0SL'1$ 0S 00051 ') ¢ [00€e $ 108 41 sjpulesq flejsu) g ysiund| 33
00°025'8% 9 %00€ 00°025'8% 9 00°0v8°2 $ loooer't sz 2.0y wnpy mesg| ag
00°0$ [} %0 00°0% 0 00'5.8'6 ERER $|oos's yoeg (llejsuf pue ysjuing) Bnid snoedeqioH) 99
00°0% 0 %0 00°0$ 0 00961 ') g |ooTy HERS yee3g [jSU| pue YsiinL) qruyg Mog z#| 89
00°0% 0 %0 00°0$ o 00°20¢"4 $ (0012 $ 129 yoeg (liesu] pue Usiuing) gniys Juod L4 VY
00°0$ 0 %0 00°0$ 0 o052 ¢ |os'g $|os yoe3 (jfeysy| pue ysjuind) 300N aleg ‘qiyg|  Z
00°0$ 0 %0 0003 0 00°086°'L $ | 0069} D yoeg [BjSUl pue Usiing) 881y 0D oL A
00°0% 0 %0 00°0$ 0 00°025' L1 g | ocoore S [er yoeg [elsuf pue ysiuing) 81 Wwog SLE[ X
00°0$ 0 %0 00°0$ 0 00°000' $ o009l $ [osz yeg (llesy) pue ysiuind) axelg Al M
00°0$ 0 %0 00°0$ 0 00°LEE'T ¢ 100°698'L $11 2.0y XIN Pe9S puepam juabiawg A
00°0% 0 %0 00°0$ 0 00508’ $ |00'508'} it 3.0y XIN P39S auteld J1ssi n
0003 0 %0 00°0$ 0 00729y $ {oosyy'l $[e 2.0y XIN peog mopeap 1om| L
00°0$ 0 %0 00°0% 0 005812 $ Joossl' $11 2y XIN P99 9peys [elled - dueid 19M| S
00°0$ 0 %0 00°0% 0 0o'e9v'L $ | 00060 $]1 2.0¢ X/ pedg LD aniyg|
05250'2$ 0E0r %00L 0S25S'12$ 0E0VL 05°285'v2 $ |sLy $ | oco'y ‘A'S (d) osdo jo Juawsoedsy pue Bulpeis [¢]
05'ZEL'65% 0412 %001 05°961'08% ¥562 05'96%'08 3 |szie $ | ¥S6'C ‘AQ (d) @usyQ [neH pue uojeAsaxy d
00°0$ 0 %0 0008 0 00°v2Z'L $ |ozy $ oz ‘A'S Jouelg [ojuog uoisorg| O
0003 0 %001 00'628$ 00€ 00°s28 $ |sie $ [ oo ‘41 80UB4 IS [04U0D UoISOIF N
0008 0 %002 0002528 v 00092t $ |oo'0eg $[z yoes (1obiey 10 youl-g) [eAOwdY 381L| I
00°0$ 0 %001 00°00L'LS 3 00°00)‘L $ | 00°00L°'L $[) '$1 808]d U] UopuEqY puE SjjURIgIND YousiL| 7
00°0$ 0 %001 00°0S4°L$ 14 00054t s |oo'sz8 $|z yoeg JNEA 9)9J0U0D asodsi pue sAoWaY | M
00°585'2$ or6 %001 00°585'2$ 076 00°585°2 g |sie $ [ ove ER (dl) JusWaned SNOoulWLNg AW r
00°0$ 0 %001 00°0S2'L$ 0L 00°0S2'} ¢ |00'sz $|oL 41 (d) lean Bulutelay eroway 1
00°0$ 0 %001 00°000'€L$ L 00°000'€ ) $ | 00'000'c) s yoe3 oM Aoway H
SZ'806$ [ %001 52'8063 41 52'306 g |ses $ el ‘A'S (d) Aemonuq jonel anowdy| 9
00703 0 %001 00°025'€$ orp 00°02S'S ¢ |o0g $ [ ovy Eil 90US4 SAOWSY 4
00°0$ 0 %001 00°0LS'€$ 09z 00°015'S $ |osel $ [ 092 41 (d) lomag Wwiolg anoway 3
0003 0 %001 00°0£L'2$ e 00°0£L'2 $ |o00'0z8't $(2 aJoy (d) Buiggrug g Bunee| a
00°0% 0 %001 00°058% [ 00°058 ¢ [oo0'0s8 $[1 ez SOUBJUZ UOJONASUOY [04U0Q UOISOI 390 O
00052°L$ S0 %001 00°005'2$ | 00°005'2 $ |oo0os'z sl 'S lojuogoyeil|  d
£2'595'S$ 0 %08 09°0v8'L$ 80 S.055'8) $ |52°055°8L $1L Al uojiez|liqowag/uonez)iqopn v
punowy Ayipuenp punouwry Anuenp  |uoisusixy 3311 JUN RAnuenp nun uondussaq| way $0°L
pajewnsy
poliag siyy| syeldwod poliad syl ybnoayy
paje[dwo) [ejoL (Z)] IUIDRd pajajdwo) [ej0L (1)

Z JaquInp sjewnsy $sa460.1d 10} - 1,Z0Z ‘0€ JoqUIIAON yBnoay ] pejajdwod 3o jo fiewwng
J2L3S1Q paysiaep %aa1) ynig liojebind Aapy
J93]01d UOIIRI0}SaY PUBHIM [IBIL J32uold



PIONEER TRAIL WETLAND RESTORATION - CHANHASSEN
| RILEY PURGATORY BLUFF CREEK WATERSHED DISTRICT (MEETS 1ST WED) 10/31/2021, 11/24/2021 T |
Line |Item | | Total Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity Total
ltem |Code Item Description [UofM Quantity |Unit Price  'Bid Pay 1 Pay 2 Pay 3 Pay 4 Complete
1/A  'Mobilization/Demobilization LS. 1, 18,550.75  $18,550.75 05 05 w $18,550.75 GORMAN  § 6,625
2B Traffic Control L.S. 1 2,500.00 $2,500.00 | 0.5 0.5 $2,500.00 |
3.C {Rock Erosion Control Construction Entrance Each 1 850.00 $850.00 ! 1 i $850.00
4D Clearing & Grubbing (P) Acre 1.5 1,820.00 $2,730.00 15 | $2,730.00{Sunram
5E Remove Storm Sewer (P) L.F. 260 13.50 $3,510.00 260 W $3,510.00
6|F Remove Fence L.F. 440 8.00 $3,520.00 440 $3,520.00 RYAN
7.G Remove Gravel Driveway (P) S.Y. 173 5.25 $908.25 173 $908.25
___8H Remove Well Each 1. 13,000.00 $13,000.00 1] $13,000.00RYAN
9il Remove Retaining Wall (P) L.F. 70 25.00 $1,750.00 70| $1,750.00
101J Remove Bituminous Pavement (P) S.F. 940 2.75 $2,585.00 940 $2,585.00 |
11K Remove and Dispose Concrete Vault {Each 2 875.00 $1,750.00 2 $1,750.00
12/L Trench Cut Draintile and Abandon In Place L.S. 1 1,100.00 $1,100.00 | 1 $1,100.00, |
13 M Tree Removal (8-inch or larger) Each 2 630.00 $1,260.00 4 ! $2,520.00{Sunram
14|N Erosion Control Silt Fence L.F. 300 2.75 $825.00 300 W $825.00
150 Erosion Control Blanket 'S.Y. 1720 4.20 $7,224.00 $0.00 DAVEY
16 P |Excavation and Haul Offsite (P) C.Y. 2954 27.25 $80,496.50 784 2170 $80,496.50
17,Q Grading and Replacement of Topsoil (P) S.Y. 14030 1.75 | $24,552.50 10000 4030 $24,552.50
18R Shrub Carr Seed Mix Acre 0.7 2,090.00 $1,463.00 | $0.00  DAVEY
19/S Wet Prairie - Partial Shade Seed Mix Acre 1 2,185.00 $2,185.00 $0.00/ DAVEY
20T Wet Meadow Seed Mix Acre 3.2 1,445.00 $4,624.00 $0.00 DAVEY
211U Mesic Prairie Seed Mix Acre 1 1,805.00 $1,805.00 $0.00 DAVEY
22|V Emergent Wetland Seed Mix Acre 1.4, 1,665.00 $2,331.00 | $0.00 | DAVEY
23|W [Live Stake (Furnish and Install) Each 250 16.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 | DAVEY
24 X #15 Cont. Tree (Furnish and Install) 'Each 48 240.00 | $11,520.00 $0.00| DAVEY
25'Y #10 Cont. Tree (Furnish and Install) {Each 12 165.00 $1,980.00 $0.00  DAVEY
2612 Shrub, Bare Root (Furnish and Install) Each 50 8.50 $425.00 $0.00; DAVEY
27 AA #1 Cont. Shrub (Furnish and Install) Each 62 21.00 $1,302.00 $0.00 | DAVEY
28 BB #2 Cont. Shrub (Furnish and Install) Each 338 42.00 $14,196.00 $0.00| DAVEY |
29/CC  |Herbaceous Plug (Furnish and Install) Each 2500 395, $9,875.00 | $0.00 DAVEY
30/DD  Straw Mulch Acre 2 1,420.00 $2,840.00 6 $8,520.00 | DAVEY N
31EE Furnish & Install Draintile L.F. 50 23.00 $1,150.00 50 $1,150.00
32|FF Furnish & Install Storm Sewer L.F. 120 63.25 $7,590.00 | 120 $7,590.00
33/GG Furnish & Install Flared End Section Each 6 775.00 $4,650.00 6 $4,650.00!
34|HH Furnish & Install Inline Check Valve Each 2| 4,875.00 $9,750.00 wo.oow
3501 Furnish and Install Buffer Markers Each 10 250.00 $2,500.00 10/ $2,500.00 ]
36 J) Random Riprap, Class Il with Aggregate Filter/Fabric (P) Ton 70 105.00 $7,350.00 70 $7,350.00 10/12 Milton 22 tons
37 KK Furnish & Install Turf Reinforcement Mat S.Y. 175 25.00 $4,375.00 $0.00
38LL Furnish & Install Water Level Control Structure Each 1 2,450.00 $2,450.00 1 $2,450.00 ]
39/MM |Invasive Species Removal and Control Prior to Final Seeding Each 2 1,425.00 $2,850.00 2 $2,850.0010/12 DAVEY
40 NN  |Year 1 Vegetation Establishment L.S. 1, 9,500.00 $9,500.00 $0.00 DAVEY i
41100 [Year 2 Vegetation Establishment LS. 1, 9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 DAVEY ]
42 PP Year 3 Vegetation Establishment L.S. 1 8,275.00 $8,275.00 $0.00 DAVEY
$295,098.00 $198,208.00
PAY APP 1$83,794.38 i § ] !
PAY APP 2 $114,413.62




	Pay App Cover Letter 2
	Pioneer Trail_Payment Application Form 2_Signed
	PIONEER TRAIL11242021_0000



